$2,000 - 530 E Gordon Lane, Savannah

MLS #SA339166

$2,000

1 Bedroom, 1.00 Bathroom, 557 sqft
Residential Lease on 0.02 Acres

N/A, Savannah, GA

*31-Night Rental* Tucked away in
Savannah&€™s picturesque Downtown
Historic District, this delightful 1-bedroom,
1-bath cottage is a rare find. Perfectly sized
and full of charm, it features a private
courtyard ideal for morning coffee or evening
gatherings under the stars. Just blocks from
Forsyth Park, the dog park and Kroger, and an
easy stroll to some of Savannah&€™s best
restaurants, galleries, and shopsa€this is
downtown living at its best! *Pets allowed upon

approval*

Built in 1900

Essential Information

MLS #

Price

Bedrooms
Bathrooms

Full Baths
Square Footage
Square Footage
Acres

Year Built

Type

Sub-Type

Style

Status

SA339166
$2,000

1

1.00

1

557

915

0.02

1900

Residential Lease
Single Family Residence
Bungalow

Active

Community Information




Address 530 E Gordon Lane

Subdivision N/A

City Savannah

County Chatham

State GA

Zip Code 31401

Interior

Appliances Gas Water Heater
Heating Central, Electric
Cooling Central Air, Electric
# of Stories 1

Exterior

Exterior Wood Siding
Construction Wood Siding

Additional Information

Date Listed September 5th, 2025
Zoning RM40

Listing Details

Listing Agent Cora Bett Thomas
Listing Office Cora Bett Thomas Rentals and M
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